Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102409872 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les).
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BONTEX, INC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: ONE BONTEX DRIVE General Partnership Limited Partnership City: BUENA VISTA Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State VIRGINIA Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST INT I If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domested representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 1-26-2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,123,720 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: TONYA CHAPPLE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: C/O CSC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 80 STATE STREET Zip: 12207 City: ALBANY State:_NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

TONYA CHAPPLE

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0319

Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2003 ("Effective Date") by and between Bontex, Inc. ("Debtor"), and Congress Financial Corporation ("Lender");

WHEREAS, Debtor and Lender entered into the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of January 26, 2000 pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Loan and Security Agreement dated January 26, 2000;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on February 11, 2000 among the trademark records of the Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002031, Frame 1970; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in and reassigns, transfers and conveys to Debtor, all right, title and interest which Lender has in and to the Trademarks.

Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks.

Lender shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WITNESS:

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Eric Storz

Title: Vice President

025832.01011/50228047v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0320

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,123,720	8/7/79	BONTEX

2

025832.01011/50228047v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 03/13/2003